

Current Wording	Proposed Amendment
<p data-bbox="251 241 565 273">Meetings of Members</p> <p data-bbox="251 279 297 310">11.</p> <p data-bbox="251 317 797 495">(1) The Annual General Meeting shall be held in November. Audited financial statements and the USSU’s Annual Report will be presented to members at this time.</p> <p data-bbox="251 537 764 606">(2) A Special General Meeting shall be held if:</p> <p data-bbox="251 613 786 716">(a) at a Council meeting, a resolution to hold a Special General Meeting is passed or;</p> <p data-bbox="251 722 781 825">(b) a petition containing the signatures of at least 5% of membership is presented to Council.</p> <p data-bbox="251 867 756 1054">(3) Members shall receive at least fifteen (15) calendar days’ notice of a Special General Meeting and at least thirty (30) calendar days’ notice of a meeting.</p> <p data-bbox="251 1096 797 1199">(4) A quorum for a meeting of members is 50 members, of which at least 15 must be members of Council.</p>	<p data-bbox="826 241 1140 273">Meetings of Members</p> <p data-bbox="826 279 872 310">11.</p> <p data-bbox="826 317 1372 495">(1) The Annual General Meeting shall be held in November. Audited financial statements and the USSU’s Annual Report will be presented to members at this time.</p> <p data-bbox="826 537 1339 606">(2) A Special General Meeting shall be held if:</p> <p data-bbox="826 613 1367 716">(a) at a Council meeting, a resolution to hold a Special General Meeting is passed or;</p> <p data-bbox="826 722 1362 825">(b) a petition containing the signatures of at least 5% of membership is presented to Council.</p> <p data-bbox="826 867 1341 1054">(3) Members shall receive at least twenty (20) calendar days notice of a Special General Meeting and at least thirty (30) calendar days’ notice of an Annual General Meeting.</p> <p data-bbox="826 1096 1372 1199">(4) A quorum for a meeting of members is 50 members, of which at least 15 must be members of Council.</p>